R-684-2019
Original R-594-2016
Contract #243-2016

|DATE: |october 24, 2019

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

Contract Modificaiton: » 1
ORDER

|CONTRACT #: |#243-2016

PROJECT: UeducateU

TO: William Henderson

Original Contract Amount $2,496.10
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications : $0.00{
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 1 0%
Existing Contract Amount ' $2,496.10

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount (From followmg pages) -$2,496.10|
Percent Change of This Contract Modification -100%
| Original Contract Amount o : _ $2,496.10
{Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications » -$2,496.10|
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications ' -100%)|
|INew Contract Amount Including this Change Order ' ‘ $0.00|
|Recommended by -4 — ?/)/\ . CW@’ (Proj. Engr.) Date 12/29 /9
{Accepted by (Consultant) Date
Accepted by P /@}\_,\M (Contractor) Date 10/27/2019

| Approved by V/ //MI/ "f 7’? | (Director) - Date /0/76/_/3
Approved by ‘//%MU@U)/ Mdﬁ(k » (Commissioner) Date (L lZD( (9

Approved by %% (Mayor or CAO) Date_| L/ 6/ 2015




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: October 24, 2019
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |1
CONTRACT #: |#243-2016
Project: - 0
TO:
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decreaseiin contract Increase i'n contract
No. DEL price price
1| DEL LS 1 $  (2,496.10)| § (2,496.10)| $ -
1 $ - $ -
2 $ - |3 -
3 $ - $ -
4 $ - $ -
5 $ - $ -
6 $ - $ -
7 $ - 13 -
8 $ - $ -
9 $ - $ -
10 $ - s -
11 $ K i
12 $ - s -
L 3 e
S :
Total increase i
Net (increase) in contract price $ 2.496.10

Page 1 of 1



Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: UeducateU
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |coONTRACT NO. #243-2016
CHANGE ORDER: 1

—

Necessity for change:

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A




Frank H Mabson

From:

Sent:
To:
Subject:

_ L ]
DocuSign NA3 System <dse_NA3@docusign.net> on behalf of William Henderson via
DocuSign <dse_NA3@docusign.net>
Sunday, October 27, 2019 2:15 PM
Frank H Mabson
Here is your signed Change Order form #243-2016(1).pdf

[EXTERNAL] Use caution before clicking links and/or opening attachments.

DocuSign

Your Signed Document

i VIEVIR©CUMEN)

William Henderson
hx12@yahoo.com

William Henderson has signed a document using DocuSign. Here is the message:

"Change Order form #243-2016(1).pdf"

Select VIEW DOCUMENT to securely view and download your documents.

Do Not Share This Email
This email contains a secure link to-DocuSign. Please do not share this email, link; or access code

with others.



Alternate Signing Method
Visit DocuSign.com, click 'Access Documents’, and enter the security code
9B1BC7212E3B4261A239B3F6B33C79383

- About DocuSign

Sign documents electronically in just minutes. It's safe, secure, and legally binding. Whether you're
~in an office, at home, on-the-go -- or even across the globe -- DocuSign prowdes a professional
trusted solution for Digital Transaction Management™.

" Questions about the Document?
If you need to modify the document or have questions about the details in the document, please
reach out to the sender by emailing them directly.

If you are having trouble signing the document, please visit the Help with Signing page on our
Support Center. '

¥ Download the DocuSign App

This message was sent to you by William Henderson who is using the DocuSign Electronic Signature Service: If you would rather not
receive email from this sender you may contact the sender with your request.



DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEX INGTO N CHARLES MARTIN

TO: - ~ Mayor Linda Gorton

Uth, CW\
FROM : CQ-/ A -
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director )
Division of Water Quality
v DfA"FE: - October 24, 2019

_ SUB]ECT Change Otder to Cancel Stom)wate‘r-Qua_lity Projects InCent_iVe Grant 'Cbntr_act #243—2016

Reguest V

Requesting approval to tetminate award of a $2, 496.10 Stormwater Incentive Grant w1th Wﬂham -
Henderson (U educateU) Contract #243- 2016 ' » '

_ Pu_rpose of Reguest
'The Grantee never followed through wlth the conditi'ons df the grant. -

Funds from this cancelled grant will be returned to the Stormwater Quahty Pto]ects Incenuve Grant
Program for award in FY20. : : :

: _Pro1ect Cost in FY 20 and in Future Bud.get Ye
The cancelled grant of $2 496.10 will be returned to fund 4052 for FYZO grant awards

| Are Funds Budgeted

Savmgs from this cancelled award are budgeted in: :

4052 — 303204 — 3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE_ 15 — WQ_GRANT

Howevet, once the change ordet is approved, there will be a budget amendment to move the funds into:
4052 — 303204 —3373 — 78112 — WQINCENTIVE 20 - WQ GRANT

Albright/Mastin

. 125 Lislé Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexingion, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



